



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01240718 July 18, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1W75  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 115 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44923315201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR 600 (US 92)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,560,002.77	100.00%
2	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,883,978.44	112.66%
3	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,935,378.22	114.66%
4	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,127,627.50	122.17%
5	WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,107,591.62	160.45%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01240718 July 18, 2024  
**District:** District 1  
**Contract Time:** 115 AVAILABLE DAYS  
**Contract Descr:** SR 600 (US 92)

**Call Order:** 001  
**Counties:** POLK

**Contract:** E1W75  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 44923315201 (\*)

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, pavement markings and signalization along SR 600 (US 92) from Schalamar Creek Drive to West of SR 570 in Polk County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44923315201		(1.000) LS	86,247.08000	86,247.08	230,000.00000	230,000.00	258,136.46000	258,136.46
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44923315201		(115.000) DA (LS)	77,362.41000	77,362.41	167,000.00000	167,000.00	145,633.47000	145,633.47
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,115.000 HR	94.94000	105,858.10	99.60000	111,054.00	96.23000	107,296.45
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,980.000 ED	0.26000	1,554.80	0.24000	1,435.20	0.24000	1,435.20
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		47,035.000 ED	0.10000	4,703.50	0.09000	4,233.15	0.12000	5,644.20
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		230.000 ED	5.68000	1,306.40	5.24000	1,205.20	8.50000	1,955.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		488.000 ED	11.37000	5,548.56	10.48000	5,114.24	12.14000	5,924.32



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		115.000 ED	53.65000	6,169.75	20.49000	2,356.35	78.92000	9,075.80
0045 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		115.000 ED	1.13000	129.95	30.25000	3,478.75	78.92000	9,075.80
0050 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		460.000 ED	5.68000	2,612.80	5.24000	2,410.40	6.07000	2,792.20
0055 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		460.000 ED	5.68000	2,612.80	5.24000	2,410.40	6.07000	2,792.20
0060 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		2,523.000 LF	2.23000	5,626.29	2.62000	6,610.26	1.02000	2,573.46
0065 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		27.000 EA	145.20000	3,920.40	146.46000	3,954.42	45.28000	1,222.56
0070 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		142.520 AC	134.03000	19,101.96	68.15000	9,712.74	51.06000	7,277.07
0075 0107 2 MOWING		135.020 AC	167.54000	22,621.25	68.15000	9,201.61	80.38000	10,852.91
0080 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		9,005.000 SY	6.83000	61,504.15	9.20000	82,846.00	6.18000	55,650.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W75

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0085 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		20,727.000 SY	3.17000	65,704.59	3.04000	63,010.08	3.07000	63,631.89
0090 0327 70 15 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH		48,810.000 SY	2.56000	124,953.60	1.99000	97,131.90	2.16000	105,429.60
0095 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		7,822.100 TN	125.01000	977,840.72	132.86000	1,039,244.21	141.61000	1,107,687.58
0100 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		2,833.800 TN	213.82000	605,923.12	238.53000	675,946.31	216.37000	613,149.31
0105 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		9,773.000 SY	6.79000	66,358.67	7.65000	74,763.45	7.17000	70,072.41
0110 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,958.000 EA	4.23000	12,512.34	3.93000	11,624.94	5.36000	15,854.88
0115 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.270 GM	1,579.49000	6,744.42	1,467.77000	6,267.38	1,429.81000	6,105.29
0120 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		371.000 LF	1.97000	730.87	1.83000	678.93	3.57000	1,324.47



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0125 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		3.779 GM	545.88000	2,062.88	508.61000	1,922.04	834.28000	3,152.74
0130 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.039 GM	520.77000	20.31	645.13000	25.16	855.38000	33.36
0135 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		61.000 EA	39.49000	2,408.89	36.69000	2,238.09	47.66000	2,907.26
0140 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.067 GM	1,575.89000	4,833.25	1,469.20000	4,506.04	1,431.21000	4,389.52
0145 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		60.000 LF	1.86000	111.60	1.73000	103.80	2.38000	142.80
0150 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.787 GM	542.31000	426.80	510.41000	401.69	837.23000	658.90
0155 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.039 GM	520.77000	20.31	645.13000	25.16	855.38000	33.36



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W75

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0160 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44923315201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,327,532.57</b>		<b>\$2,670,911.90</b>		<b>\$2,671,911.37</b>
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0165 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		5.098 GM	2,722.96000	13,881.65	1,520.78000	7,752.94	4,310.07000	21,972.74
0170 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,876.000 EA	4.23000	12,165.48	3.93000	11,302.68	5.36000	15,415.36
0175 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44923315201		(1.000) LS	26,204.93000	26,204.93	24,351.33000	24,351.33	21,447.21000	21,447.21
0180 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		259.000 LF	6.84000	1,771.56	6.35000	1,644.65	9.53000	2,468.27
0185 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.475 GM	2,607.77000	1,238.69	2,474.86000	1,175.56	4,038.59000	1,918.33
0190 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		61.000 EA	83.49000	5,092.89	77.58000	4,732.38	107.24000	6,541.64



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0195 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		60.000 LF	5.91000	354.60	5.49000	329.40	9.53000	571.80
0200 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.039 GM	2,027.44000	79.07	2,511.79000	97.96	4,277.44000	166.82
0205 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.203 GM	7,018.09000	29,497.03	6,537.20000	27,475.85	6,905.83000	29,025.20
0210 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		3.779 GM	1,752.44000	6,622.47	1,641.44000	6,203.00	3,575.48000	13,511.74
0215 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.968 GM	6,550.73000	19,442.57	6,107.93000	18,128.34	6,915.42000	20,524.97
0220 0711 15231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.787 GM	1,628.07000	1,281.29	1,532.30000	1,205.92	3,588.16000	2,823.88
0225 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.068 GM	4,392.06000	298.66	4,761.62000	323.79	6,746.03000	458.73
0230 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.056 GM	4,165.54000	233.27	4,644.82000	260.11	7,021.25000	393.19



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$118,164.16</b>		<b>\$104,983.91</b>		<b>\$137,239.88</b>	

<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0235	0630 2 11	359.000	30.24000	10,856.16	17.18000	6,167.62	35.87000	12,877.33
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF						
0240	0630 2 12	857.000	44.28000	37,947.96	39.76000	34,074.32	50.22000	43,038.54
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF						
0245	0635 2 14	11.000	2,453.86000	26,992.46	2,266.33000	24,929.63	2,152.38000	23,676.18
	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE	EA						
0250	0660 1110	8.000	602.46000	4,819.68	1,321.45000	10,571.60	932.70000	7,461.60
	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10	EA						
0255	0660 1600	4.000	67.69000	270.76	71.64000	286.56	107.62000	430.48
	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN	EA						
0260	0660 2102	12.000	1,771.29000	21,255.48	1,307.34000	15,688.08	1,434.92000	17,219.04
	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B	AS						
0265	0660 2106	4.000	1,731.80000	6,927.20	1,819.05000	7,276.20	3,587.30000	14,349.20
	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	AS						





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W75

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0270 0671 2 40 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY		1.000 EA	2,618.17000	2,618.17	5,269.32000	5,269.32	2,152.38000	2,152.38
0275 0676 1500 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, ADJUST/MODIFY		1.000 EA	2,618.17000	2,618.17	3,819.30000	3,819.30	5,022.22000	5,022.22
<b>0003 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$114,306.04</b>		<b>\$108,082.63</b>		<b>\$126,226.97</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,560,002.77</b>		<b>\$2,883,978.44</b>		<b>2,935,378.22</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44923315201		(1.000) LS	194,360.71000	194,360.71	410,000.00000	410,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44923315201		(115.000) DA (LS)	229,924.26000	229,924.26	910,500.00000	910,500.00		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,115.000 HR	109.59000	122,192.85	102.00000	113,730.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,980.000 ED	0.20000	1,196.00	0.36000	2,152.80		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		47,035.000 ED	0.10000	4,703.50	0.14000	6,584.90		
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		230.000 ED	7.00000	1,610.00	8.00000	1,840.00		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		488.000 ED	10.00000	4,880.00	16.00000	7,808.00		
0040 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		115.000 ED	55.00000	6,325.00	70.00000	8,050.00		
0045 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		115.000 ED	55.00000	6,325.00	70.00000	8,050.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		460.000 ED	4.00000	1,840.00	8.00000	3,680.00		
0055 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		460.000 ED	4.00000	1,840.00	8.00000	3,680.00		
0060 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		2,523.000 LF	1.50000	3,784.50	2.05000	5,172.15		
0065 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		27.000 EA	130.00000	3,510.00	132.00000	3,564.00		
0070 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		142.520 AC	120.00000	17,102.40	46.00000	6,555.92		
0075 0107 2 MOWING		135.020 AC	150.00000	20,253.00	71.00000	9,586.42		
0080 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		9,005.000 SY	4.91000	44,214.55	4.20000	37,821.00		
0085 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		20,727.000 SY	4.19000	86,846.13	4.75000	98,453.25		
0090 0327 70 15 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH		48,810.000 SY	2.72000	132,763.20	4.30000	209,883.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0095 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		7,822.100 TN	153.19000	1,198,267.50	151.00000	1,181,137.10		
0100 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		2,833.800 TN	246.12000	697,454.86	253.00000	716,951.40		
0105 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		9,773.000 SY	5.71000	55,803.83	7.90000	77,206.70		
0110 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,958.000 EA	4.19000	12,394.02	4.00000	11,832.00		
0115 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.270 GM	1,565.54000	6,684.86	1,500.00000	6,405.00		
0120 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		371.000 LF	1.96000	727.16	1.90000	704.90		
0125 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		3.779 GM	542.35000	2,049.54	510.00000	1,927.29		
0130 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.039 GM	670.95000	26.17	490.00000	19.11		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0135 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		61.000 EA	39.14000	2,387.54	37.00000	2,257.00		
0140 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.067 GM	1,565.54000	4,801.51	1,500.00000	4,600.50		
0145 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		60.000 LF	1.85000	111.00	1.75000	105.00		
0150 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.787 GM	542.35000	426.83	510.00000	401.37		
0155 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.039 GM	670.95000	26.17	490.00000	19.11		
0160 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44923315201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$2,914,832.09</b>		<b>\$3,900,677.92</b>			

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0165 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		5.098 GM	2,129.98000	10,858.64	2,450.00000	12,490.10		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0170 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,876.000 EA	4.19000	12,050.44	4.00000	11,504.00		
0175 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44923315201		(1.000) LS	25,973.46000	25,973.46	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0180 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		259.000 LF	6.78000	1,756.02	6.40000	1,657.60		
0185 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.475 GM	2,612.22000	1,240.80	2,500.00000	1,187.50		
0190 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		61.000 EA	82.75000	5,047.75	78.00000	4,758.00		
0195 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		60.000 LF	5.86000	351.60	5.55000	333.00		
0200 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.039 GM	2,612.22000	101.88	1,900.00000	74.10		
0205 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.203 GM	6,961.07000	29,257.38	6,600.00000	27,739.80		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0210 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		3.779 GM	1,741.11000	6,579.65	1,650.00000	6,235.35		
0215 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.968 GM	6,510.42000	19,322.93	6,150.00000	18,253.20		
0220 0711 15231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.787 GM	1,628.16000	1,281.36	1,550.00000	1,219.85		
0225 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.068 GM	4,933.69000	335.49	4,100.00000	278.80		
0230 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.056 GM	4,623.94000	258.94	3,900.00000	218.40		
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$114,416.34</b>		<b>\$110,949.70</b>			

<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0235 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		359.000 LF	27.96000	10,037.64	21.00000	7,539.00		
0240 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		857.000 LF	39.14000	33,542.98	37.00000	31,709.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0245 0635 2 14 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE		11.000 EA	1,677.37000	18,451.07	2,100.00000	23,100.00		
0250 0660 1110 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10		8.000 EA	726.86000	5,814.88	525.00000	4,200.00		
0255 0660 1600 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN		4.000 EA	84.99000	339.96	54.00000	216.00		
0260 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		12.000 AS	1,118.24000	13,418.88	1,500.00000	18,000.00		
0265 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		4.000 AS	2,795.61000	11,182.44	2,000.00000	8,000.00		
0270 0671 2 40 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY		1.000 EA	1,677.37000	1,677.37	1,600.00000	1,600.00		
0275 0676 1500 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, ADJUST/MODIFY		1.000 EA	3,913.85000	3,913.85	1,600.00000	1,600.00		
<b>0003 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$98,379.07</b>		<b>\$95,964.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,127,627.50</b>		<b>\$4,107,591.62</b>		





Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01240718 July 18, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1W75

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*